Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
Hyeong Ryeol Yoon		07/27/2011		
Nae Hwang Park		07/27/2011		
Su Chan Kim		07/27/2011		
Chan Koo Lee		07/27/2011		
Yong Mun Kim		07/27/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: WI-A Corporation	on			
Street Address: 503 Seongi1 B1				
Internal Address: 496-23 Songjuk	Songjuk-dong, Jangan-gu			
City: Suwon-si, Gyeo	Gyeonggi-do			
State/Country: REPUBLIC OF	KOREA			
Postal Code: 440-805				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Numbe			
Application Number: 13	3147583			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (206)224-0	0779			
Correspondence will be sent via US Ma	-	ul.		
Phone: (206)682-8				
	efiling@cojk.com			
•				
	1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800			
	ASHINGTON 98101-2347			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSIN137331			
		PATENT		
501618796	II	REEL: 026711 FRAME: 0359		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen M. Henckel
Total Attachments: 5 source=37331_Assignment#page1.tif source=37331_Assignment#page2.tif source=37331_Assignment#page3.tif source=37331_Assignment#page4.tif source=37331_Assignment#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hyeong Ryeol Yoon, residing at Hanil Town 120-1101 881 Jowon-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 440-850, Republic of Korea; Nae Hwang Park, residing at Jugong 2 Danji Apt. 201-305, Uman-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 442-190, Republic of Korea; Su Chan Kim, residing at Doosan Apt. 107-1104, 369 Galsan-dong, Bupycong-gu, Incheon 403-080, Republic of Korea; Chan Koo Lee, residing at 4619-11 Sujin 2-dong, Sujeong-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 461-182, Republic of Korea; and Yong Mun Kim, residing at Kottongsan Yeonhap Na-102, 72-3 Habuk-ri, Jinwi-myeon, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do 451-864, Republic of Korea, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled LASER-REFLECTIVE MASK AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME; the specification of which was filed on July 21, 2010, as International Application No. PCT/KR2010/004772 (now U.S. Application No. 13/147, 583, filed <u>August 2, 2011</u>), and I hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{max}, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses the U.S. application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, WI-A Corporation, a corporation of the Republic of Korea having a principal place of business at 503 Seongi1 B1dg., 496-23 Songjuk-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 440-805, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Suwon-Si, 4y	(cny), Republic of Korea, this 27 .	day of
July , 2011.		2
Witnessed by:	Hyeong Ryeol Yoon	
Date: July, 29. 2011.	ex.	
	Printed Name: Chan Koo Lee	

KSIN97331121.DOC

****	**********
Executed at Sulven - 4; Gyeonggi	Republic of Korea, this 27 day of
<u> </u>	
	Nac Hwang Park

Witnessed by:

Date: July 29. 2011

Printed Name: 1.00 2.00 Chan

KAM37311521.0000

************	******	********	*****
Executed at Incheon ,2011.	_ (city), Republic of Korea, th	nis7	day of
a clara A	<i>_</i>	1	

Su Chan Kim In

Witnessed by:

Date: July - 7. 2011

Printed Name: kers Lee <u>Chan</u>

K58N3731121.00C

******	*****	*****	*****	****
Executed at Secongram-51	Keryget - Jo Keity/Republic of Korea,	this	21	day of
2011.			1	
<i>,</i>		or X		

Chan Koo Lee

Witnessed by:

J. | y. 27.2011 Date:

Printed Name: Cheol kyung hee

K818837321331.00C

-4.

*******	*****	*****
Executed at Yeongtack-47 .44	eorygi-do ity) Republic of Korea, this	37 day of
<u></u> 2011.	Yong Mun Khar	
Witnessed by:	1	

Date: July. 21. 2011

	·X.			
Printed Name:	Chan	6.4	Lee	

KMH:sbk

889937331121.000

RECORDED: 08/05/2011